A 2025 INTERCOLLEGIATE SINGLES A
— SECTIONAL QUALIFIER I
=. ’ SC MARCH 7, 2025 - Addison, IL = COLLEGIATE
ISC QUALIFIER - TOP EIGHT QUALIFY Nw
MEN

Pl Bowler School GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 TOTAL
1 Luke Winter Wisc.-Whitewater 259 224 278 257 248 268 1534
2 Cayleb Carey Lawrence Technological University 300 264 206 244 238 231 1483
3 Blake Walsh Mount Mercy University 265 258 264 255 199 237 1478
4 Tyler Meade Marian University (WI) 245 296 211 279 185 247 1463
5 Keaton Ostrowski Mount Mercy University 246 249 220 256 235 238 1444
6 Lucas Hersrud St. Ambrose University 245 209 260 244 279 200 1437
7  Bryce Massingill University of Northwestern Ohio 278 259 226 232 259 180 1434
8 Ardani Rodas University of St. Francis (IL) 257 218 212 247 228 266 1428
9 Zachary Joiner Mount Mercy University 258 244 255 186 237 247 1427
10 Dawson Peterson Wisc.-Whitewater 236 279 258 169 221 248 1411
11 Tuna Boncu Indiana Institute Of Technology 224 226 277 215 279 188 1409
12 Hunter Pomije Wisc.-Whitewater 218 257 237 259 215 205 1391
13 Allen Stauffer lowa Western Community College 247 206 217 219 207 276 1372
14  Griffin Roake Judson University 269 214 245 197 233 212 1370
14 Cameron Kilgore Indiana Institute Of Technology 246 216 208 203 270 227 1370
16 Jacob Gunther University of St. Francis (IL) 248 191 220 214 258 237 1368
17 Kevin Magnusen St. Ambrose University 222 196 257 253 245 194 1367
18 Christopher Bald University of St. Francis (IL) 247 221 297 224 148 227 1364
19 Parker Laubach Indiana Institute Of Technology 235 236 255 171 248 217 1362
19 Dylan Bulusan Indiana Institute Of Technology 220 269 218 168 232 255 1362
21 Shane Jordan Clarke University 236 258 234 234 203 195 1360
22 Nick Dudeck Calumet College Of St. Joseph 249 234 158 267 196 255 1359
23 Joshua Prowse St. Ambrose University 212 240 148 268 222 267 1357
24 Austin Calmes Viterbo University 278 213 266 185 213 200 1355
25 Jack Pearson Midland University 237 184 227 244 212 244 1348
26 Mason Will Culver-Stockton College 275 211 183 212 176 290 1347
27 Purley Williams Calumet College Of St. Joseph 254 234 256 146 220 235 1345
28 Keegan Alexander Mount Mercy University 251 210 214 236 209 222 1342
29 Nicholas Kidd St. Ambrose University 247 221 182 255 233 202 1340
29 Carson Shroyer Indiana Institute Of Technology 207 225 247 205 197 259 1340
31 Jaxon Robinson St. Ambrose University 237 256 206 188 232 220 1339
32 Zach Andresen Mount Mercy University 259 231 206 236 213 193 1338
32 Nicholas Musilek Calumet College Of St. Joseph 213 258 204 211 215 237 1338
32 Gabriel Durnell Wisc.-Platteville 178 233 215 226 221 265 1338
35 Jacob Bianchi Mount Mercy University 177 247 257 249 213 191 1334
36 Devin Richards St. Ambrose University 171 263 214 202 244 237 1331
37 Chase Wensel Trine University 205 205 260 224 244 192 1330
37 Jace Goedel Wartburg College 279 170 263 230 185 203 1330
39 James Stewart Wisc.-Whitewater 225 267 178 242 194 223 1329
40 Kyle Drazil University of Northwestern Ohio 186 205 267 226 212 232 1328
41 Tyler Close St. Ambrose University 242 237 212 178 213 239 1321
42 Wyatt Honecker St. Ambrose University 171 186 229 241 279 213 1319
42 Alex Horton Indiana Institute Of Technology 176 266 240 203 219 215 1319
44  Matthew Smith Trine University 265 189 162 202 222 277 1317
45 Kai Nitzschke Purdue University 193 267 214 216 228 195 1313
46 Joe Skinner Wartburg College 244 199 202 268 187 212 1312
47 Ryan Kaufman Waldorf University 228 225 172 251 245 190 1311
47  Luke Ruminski Calumet College Of St. Joseph 235 202 257 180 182 255 1311
49 Andru Blaney Mount Mercy University 205 215 209 244 195 238 1306
50 Nathan Arias Viterbo University 192 220 226 254 193 220 1305
51 Josh Ho Wisconsin - Oshkosh 203 233 246 172 246 203 1303
52 Evan White St. Ambrose University 198 277 205 163 235 223 1301
53 Keaten Bieri St. Ambrose University 231 201 215 215 207 229 1298
54 Travis Weber Wisc.-Whitewater 167 200 182 267 225 255 1296
55 Jameson Whaley Milligan University 235 204 216 236 211 193 1295
56 Jyles Matthews University of Northwestern Ohio 214 203 247 200 218 209 1291
57 Kenneth McReynolds Milligan University 257 182 256 235 180 174 1284
57 Brandon Ogden Midland University 244 183 201 222 239 195 1284
59 Ryland Prokopec Wartburg College 200 211 264 209 190 209 1283
60 Lucas Finley St. Ambrose University 236 179 256 160 258 193 1282
60 Aaron Reingold Webber International University 238 227 203 161 256 197 1282
62 Harley Shene Mount Mercy University 226 171 222 189 244 227 1279
63 Donovan Lake Calumet College Of St. Joseph 223 174 227 249 203 202 1278
64 Connor Miyake Purdue University 201 261 179 245 182 209 1277
64 Michael Saxton Midland University 212 248 231 176 198 212 1277
66 Joseph Madeja University of St. Francis (IL) 242 196 205 189 240 203 1275
67 Cody Hall Spring Arbor University 186 245 244 214 193 192 1274
68 Boston Briseno Trine University 233 195 243 255 169 178 1273
69 Kenny Haslip University of Northwestern Ohio 234 216 191 214 203 213 1271
70 Bryant Griffith Milligan University 213 241 174 194 224 224 1270
71 Mason Doan Calumet College Of St. Joseph 222 238 213 197 225 174 1269
71 Joey Price Indiana Institute Of Technology 269 235 203 191 192 179 1269



Y- ISC

Pl
73
73
75
75
7

79
80
80
82
82
82
85
85
85
88
88
88
91
91

94

94

96

96

98

99

100
101
102
102
104
104
106
107
107
107
110
111
112
113
114
115
115
117
17
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
126
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

136
137
138
139
140
140
142
142

Bowler
Dylan Obowa
Zach Greim
Teagan Merta
Joseph Koc
Levi Kesler
James Kontos
Ryan Julian
Nickolas Ransbottom
Ethan Krause
Andrew Plotz
Owen Williams
Matthew Richards
Payton Newbury
Tommy Corfield
Avram Savage
Leo Voss
Austin Boex
Layton Barlow
Jacob Schram
Donald Wu
Alex Pike
Logan Boll
Landon Bauer
Brady Lauber
Joshua Felcoski
Robert Vater
Jack Schroeder
Laine Shimokawa
Jaxon Rickey
Paul Scheuher
Riley Egnoski
Kendric Siders
Kyle Muth
Carter Wescott
Nate VanderBeek
lan Dohan
lan Dobran
Taylor Haines
Cayden Dewitt
Zachary Reuter
Anthony Gutierrez
Kody Litzen
Ramiro Garcia
Evan Noack
Rory Clark
Hunter Noteboom
John Englund
Spencer Bruinsma
Nathan Schram
Nicholas Cherep
Dylan Holtz
Louis Shontz
Carson Kohler
Brayton Fandrich
Brent Shroyer
Jack Sisco
Corbin Payne
Hunter Conolly
Dale Horstmann
Sonny Carrick
Alexander Duong
Joseph Walgenbach
Lucas McNamara
Sandler Wiekamp
Brady Metzner
Jason Claus
Payton Wernet
Connor Pula
Jaysen Spanbauer
Adam Pankow
Kayden Lamon

MEN

School
Wartburg College
St. Ambrose University
Mount Mercy University
University of St. Francis (IL)
Lakeland University
Judson University
Mount Mercy University
Grace College
Wisc.-Platteville
#Wisconsin - Oshkosh
Spring Arbor University
University of Northwestern Ohio
University of Northwestern Ohio
Wisc.-Whitewater
University of St. Francis (IL)
Wisc.-Whitewater
Mount Mercy University
Wisc.-Milwaukee
Mount Mercy University
Midland University
Mount Mercy University
St. Ambrose University
Kansas Wesleyan University
Wisc.-Whitewater
Adrian College
Mount Mercy University
Wisconsin - Oshkosh
Purdue University
University of Northwestern Ohio
Siena Heights University
Wisc.-Platteville
St. Ambrose University
Wisc.-Whitewater
Wisc.-Whitewater
Wisc.-Whitewater
Mount Mercy University
Calumet College Of St. Joseph
Calumet College Of St. Joseph
University of Northwestern Ohio
Clarke University
Judson University
Marian University (WI)
Calumet College Of St. Joseph
Coe College
Marian University (WI)
Morningside University
Trine University
University of St. Francis (IL)
Mount Mercy University
Calumet College Of St. Joseph
University of St. Francis (IL)
Wartburg College
Spring Arbor University
Viterbo University
Indiana Institute Of Technology
Siena Heights University
Grace College
Spring Arbor University
Huntington University
Coe College
Marian University (WI)
Waldorf University
Calumet College Of St. Joseph
Morningside University
Wisc.-Whitewater
Judson University
University of St. Francis (IL)
Calumet College Of St. Joseph
Marian University (WI)
Winona State University
Milligan University

2025 INTERCOLLEGIATE SINGLES
SECTIONAL QUALIFIER

MARCH 7, 2025 - Addison, IL
ISC QUALIFIER - TOP EIGHT QUALIFY

GM 1

205
188
203
203
267
215
168
173
219
226
170
169
246
152
200
257
240
191
232
212
205
191
176
223
191
226
199
188
233
193
184
175
191
267
214
183
167
225
227
235
148
216
203
222
222
202
190
203
188
215
183
222
182
203
186
150
185
203
172
222
221
177

191
224
180
202
184
195
169
181
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GM 2
267
223
220
202
235
232
191
209
211
267
213
267
235
178
187
183
269
214
188
243
224
236
207
235
221
225
243
223
243
234
213
233
183
202
226
187
227
248
192
207
203
175
227
190
226
181
210
268
181
173
230
199
203
237
224
147
190
222
267
179
201
203

227
185
204
197
129
204
236
204

COLLEGIATE

GM 3
213
206
212
225
236
165
254
192
234
182
227
186
235
209
170
206
200
203
196
225
184
256
207
193
167
195
219
202
161
208
193
197
243
165
202
214
201
191
154
188
194
198
213
165
227
174
202
192
210
193
237
218
200
216
246
230
229
225
234
172
210
214

200
166
175
180
236
204
171
158

GM 4
191
214
218
168
183
171
201
267
204
189
234
191
177
262
235
182
187
211
234
169
189
173
237
216
214
202
190
208
194
217
233
248
191
210
228
188
203
169
200
212
215
236
192
202
193
194
215
145
223
237
196
187
192
163
141
212
190
202
170
192
161
138

180
231
166
216
187
217
246
203

GM 5
178
202
203
258
159
216
219
237
200
192
187
212
199
255
190
245
175
203
209
190
237
236
223
176
224
182
179
197
163
174
182
190
190
181
168
247
161
179
234
222
243
201
203
221
153
236
217
192
212
208
214
177
216
194
174
289
204
202
162
204
205
257

191
206
228
171
244
150
184
237

GM 6
214
235
211
211
186
267
232
183
193
203
228
234
166
202
276
181
183
232
194
214
213
159
201
206
232
217
213
223
245
211
232
193
238
210
196
215
275
221
225
167
224
199
186
224
202
236
188
221
206
193
158
214
223
202
244
186
213
156
203
237
207
215

213
189
247
233
217
227
188
211

TOTAL
1268
1268
1267
1267
1266
1266
1265
1261
1261
1259
1259
1259
1258
1258
1258
1254
1254
1254
1253
1253
1252
1251
1251
1249
1249
1247
1243
1241
1239
1237
1237
1236
1236
1235
1234
1234
1234
1233
1232
1231
1227
1225
1224
1224
1223
1223
1222
1221
1220
1219
1218
1217
1216
1215
1215
1214
1211
1210
1208
1206
1205



PI
144
144
146
147
148
149
149
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
157
159
159

161
162

163
164
164
166
166
168
169
170
170
170
173
174
174
176
176
178
178
180
181
182
183
183
185
186
187
188
189
190
190
190
193
194
195
196
196
196
196
200
201
202
203
204
205
205
207
208
209
210
211
212
212
214

- ISC

Bowler
Logan Moore
Jalen Pfaff
Brandon Williamson
Zachary Zoromski
Alex Glodowski
Joshua Jones
Drew Dietrich
Anthony Lizzio
Sam Strash
Jaylen Zaragoza
Jacob Hulstedt
Rory Stubler
Carley Shrader
Nick Philthilath
Matthew Steffen
Dominic Stahulak
Matthew Edler
Sebastian Beth
Jayden Combs
Brett Maciejewski
Owen Jones
Braden Kidd
Tommy Reboletti
Logan Cook
Joseph Diaz
Xander Pickett
Philip Starr
Leo Silha
Jason Laba
Andrew Burns
Trevor Fisher
Caleb Vergona
Nate Hartje
Aiden Bailey
Noah Graf
Rylan Schneider
Tom Burns
Noah Ward
Tyler Villeneuve
Ryen Grigg
Charlie Wooldridge
Jack Steger
Nikolas Uhler
Malakai Pettrie
Chayce Stouffer
Tyler Wojcik
Casey Upton
Cooper Greuling
Trey Hanke
Chace Mohrhauser
Curtis Payne
Dylan Sader
Phillip Heuser
Corbin Vines
Adam Stensrud
Raymond Brown
Matthew Skwarek
Trevor Jacobs
Dallas Casey
Brenden Lewis
Gavin Moeller
Pablo Gomez
Kory Nurse
Cameron Jablonski
Raiden Nakagawa
Richard Lewis
Harley Redding
Payton Davis
Matthew Coppola
Michael Green
Bryce Bergman

2025 INTERCOLLEGIATE SINGLES
SECTIONAL QUALIFIER
MARCH 7, 2025 - Addison, IL

ISC QUALIFIER - TOP EIGHT QUALIFY

MEN

School
Rock Valley College
University of St. Francis (IL)
University of St. Francis (IL)
Wisc.-LaCrosse
Marian University (WI)
Brescia University
Wisc.-Stout
University of St. Francis (IL)
Wisc.-Whitewater
Spring Arbor University
Wisc.-Platteville
Lakeland University
Oklahoma Christian University
Morningside University
#Wisconsin - Oshkosh
Calumet College Of St. Joseph
St. Ambrose University

Judson University
Indiana Institute Of Technology

University of Northwestern Ohio
Mount Mercy University
University of St. Francis (IL)
Marian University (WI)

Siena Heights University
Roosevelt University

Grand View University

Siena Heights University
Wisc.-LaCrosse

Saint Xavier University
Wisc.-Platteville

Morningside University

Judson University

Midland University

Milligan University

Purdue University

Viterbo University

St. Ambrose University
Waldorf University
Wisc.-Platteville

University of Olivet

St. Ambrose University
Wisc.-Whitewater

Trine University

Indiana Institute Of Technology
St. Ambrose University
Quincy University

Midland University

Siena Heights University

lowa Western Community College
Morningside University

Grace College

Viterbo University

Judson University
Wisc.-LaCrosse

Morningside University
University of Olivet

University of St. Francis (IL)
Calumet College Of St. Joseph
Spring Arbor University
Morningside University
Culver-Stockton College

Siena Heights University
University of Olivet

Judson University

St. Ambrose University
University of Northwestern Ohio
Clarke University
Wisc.-Whitewater

Milligan University

Calumet College Of St. Joseph
Wartburg College

GM 1
200
195
222
226
205
233
185
185
180
197
147
202
272
178
176
197
193

193
193

196
169
215
195
168
144
158
206
169
177
147
227
233
194
180
212
180
217
201
155
160
223
192
174
216
171
176
207
211
172
238
198
213
196
183
152
179
181
175
181
160
157
202
208
235
141
174
199
209
229
177
190

A
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GM 2
207
212
190
232
192
161
144
232
216
269
222
247
166
220
269
217
150

247
190

191
168
192
202
196
173
224
175
218
225
268
174
159
197
195
174
172
174
204
180
129
205
213
219
230
175
192
236
160
149
202
152
214
147
178
226
143
224
202
213
194
158
202
142
159
199
144
159
175
179
200
160

COLLEGIATE

GM 3
244
176
222
224
184
196
215
149
210
183
204
176
158
238
159
179
224

162
193

205
209
184
178
158
236
171
203
218
164
167
212
177
187
182
201
213
224
206
221
222
179
178
237
177
258
210
247
184
215
175
190
148
214
146
211
178
196
168
177
166
159
157
203
213
179
152
159
202
176
146
171

GM 4
226
197
157
223
181
220
221
182
153
176
268
152
202
183
181
242
223

193
190

189
190
137
191
231
253
215
213
211
202
196
202
175
237
212
193
192
220
191
209
174
149
203
184
165
137
201
142
190
190
189
192
194
215
207
172
168
215
180
166
182
181
218
182
164
198
229
183
171
191
219
208

GM 5
147
216
201
120
226
212
208
172
212
184
158
183
216
196
172
172
176

182
182

203
205
192
214
173
178
246
194
139
182
189
175
224
177
184
160
155
152
179
178
279
169
170
179
203
203
193
135
217
224
137
189
169
212
232
170
247
158
204
160
203
232
191
196
178
223
151
180
165
160
160
158

GM 6
169
197
200
166
202
166
215
267
214
170
177
214
158
154
212
161
202

189
217

180
222
243
182
236
177
146
167
203
208
189
165
187
162
201
212
240
162
167
203
181
220
184
146
147
192
162
164
169
181
189
208
189
142
180
195
211
147
191
221
211
228
143
182
162
169
258
227
180
166
199
211

TOTAL
1193
1193
1192
1191
1190
1188
1188
1187
1185
1179
1176
1174
1172
1169
1169
1168
1168

1166
1165

1164
1163
1163
1162
1162
1161
1160
1158
1158
1158
1156
1155
1155
1154
1154
1152
1152
1149
1148
1146
1145
1145
1140
1139
1138
1136
1134
1131
1131
1131
1130
1129
1127
1126
1126
1126
1126
1121
1120
1118
1116
1115
1113
1113
1111
1109
1108
1107
1102
1101
1101
1098



PI
215
216
217
218
219
219
221
221
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
230
232
233
234
235
236
237
237
239
240
241
242
243
243
245
246
247
247
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
259
261
262
263
264
265
266
266
268
269
270
271
272
273

T ISC

Bowler
Hayden Vanniewaal
Jordan Gorgas
Donovan Oneill
Woodley Dangerfield
Camryn Stefanini
Troy Welker
James Kruschke
Levi Staley
Noah Moreno
Zacharey Cornell
Lawrence Betterson
Bryson Randol
Ahren Barnickel
Tyler Hernandez
Ayden Long
Christopher Matthews
Brett Brohelden
Hunter Adams
Joshua Billiter
Dominick Santiago
Kody Birmes
Dylan Primdahl
Jordan Pulley
Toby Wamsley
Edward Olszewski
Tyler Reeves
Christopher Taliva'a
Carl Matter
Simon Larsen
Christian Schmadeke
Nathen Noscal-Sakai
Anthony Mastroianni
Riley Dehnel
lan Vang
Marcus Borgen
Joshua Waters
Jake Evitts
Michael Wright
Aiden Kincade
Alex Birong
James Zugmaier
James Romyak
Matthew Heldman
Luke Spear
Cyrus Kerr
Eli Haack
Cole Nietert
Sam Greuling
Nicholas Brown
Adan Cabezudo
Aiden Schmick
Taurean Kerr
Parker Annis
Jack Gohlke
Dustin Snyder
Ryan Champion
Adam Schultz
Guy Carbonaro
Alexander Beltran

2025 INTERCOLLEGIATE SINGLES
SECTIONAL QUALIFIER
MARCH 7, 2025 - Addison, IL

ISC QUALIFIER - TOP EIGHT QUALIFY

MEN

School
Coe College
Clarke University
Indiana Institute Of Technology
Judson University
Midland University
Roosevelt University
#Wisconsin - Oshkosh
Culver-Stockton College
Judson University
#Wisconsin - Oshkosh
Calumet College Of St. Joseph
Marian University (WI)
St. Ambrose University
Purdue University
Lakeland University
University of Northwestern Ohio
Marian University (WI)
Lakeland University
University of Olivet
Quincy University
Culver-Stockton College
University of St. Francis (IL)
Calumet College Of St. Joseph
Judson University
Calumet College Of St. Joseph
Wartburg College
Midland University
Wisc.-Whitewater
Wartburg College
Morningside University
University of St. Francis (IL)
St. Ambrose University
Marian University (WI)
Wisc.-LaCrosse
Marian University (WI)
Wisc.-Whitewater
Culver-Stockton College
Grace College
Saint Xavier University
Grace College
Lindenwood University
University of Olivet
Indiana Institute Of Technology
Siena Heights University
University of Northwestern Ohio
St. Ambrose University
Clarke University
Siena Heights University
University of Olivet
Judson University
Wisc.-LaCrosse
University of Northwestern Ohio
Marian University (WI)
University of Olivet
Brescia University
University of Olivet
Wisconsin - Oshkosh
Joliet Junior College
Wisc.-Platteville

GM 1
157
205
167
167
170
236
219
178
176
156
154
185
217
169
125
129
181
180
143
191
170
199
195
188
204
249
153
200
209
142
188
212
157
201
197
187
179
192
150
186
158
193
130
181
170
156
181
167
136
155
170
173
143
140
155
146
167
150
140

A
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GM 2
169
195
212
190
207
142
170
181
221
238
184
211
133
141
168
207
169
161
210
146
143
107
175
156
165
181
153
147
161
208
143
120
153
160
133
137
201
191
199
123
192
156
154
172
201
200
172
133
170
169
165
142
140
140
123
147
176
168
191

COLLEGIATE

GM 3
178
173
193
189
187
206
174
165
177
187
210
174
171
146
189
170
183
178
146
149
177
163
189
159
210
139
200
140
178
134
189
149
198
138
164
188
199
164
187
155
148
150
154
129
167
151
147
170
139
166
135
164
162
181
141
163
155
143
186

GM4
181
181
190
179
192
136
183
143
157
153
190
144
255
173
179
205
166
171
177
174
161
155
158
157
182
142
174
215
160
184
141
177
200
157
180
178
145
143
152
154
185
170
202
130
177
157
188
133
157
17
184
159
164
192
162
180
170
147
159

GM 5
225
211
148
189
128
151
187
202
177
170
167
201
152
228
209
182
189
158
224
174
191
198
184
162
104
138
181
169
145
164
176
173
174
194
158
147
119
158
152
196
133
176
200
181
117
162
150
160
247
160
141
158
165
171
212
169
165
179
152

GM 6
185
126
179
173
202
215
149
213
172
173
163
151
137
201
187
161
166
204
146
210
197
214
134
213
168
183
169
157
173
194
188
190
138
170
187
177
169
163
170
195
192
161
158
203
161
167
154
227
139
219
189
179
201
149
173
160
127
172
127

TOTAL
1095
1091
1089
1087
1086
1086
1082
1082
1080
1077
1068
1066
1065
1058
1057
1054
1054
1052
1046
1044
1039
1036
1035
1035
1033
1032
1030
1028
1026
1026
1025
1021
1020
1020
1019
1014
1012
1011
1010
1009
1008
1006
998
996
993
993
992
990
988
986
984
975
975
973
966
965
960
959
955



